
Company Name First Name Last Name Title Email2 Phone Number Type of Services M/WBE 

Do you plan to respond 

to the RFQ? 

AI Engineers Rohit Pradhan SVP rpradhan@aiengineers.com 8606357740 AE - Architect & Engineer 

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

JRCRUZ Corp Damien Ball PM/Estimator Dball@jrcruz.com 732-915-7856 GC - General Contractor  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

Hydro Tech 

Environmntal 

Engineering and 

Geology, DPC Mohammed Al Arag Managing Principal malarag@hydrotechenvironmental.com 973-873-1729 AE - Architect & Engineer  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

MetroExpress 

Services, Inc. Michael Strasser General Manager mstrasser@metrocleanexpress.com 347-203-3861

Pavement Markings;  Work 

Zone Traffic Control Services No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

EnTech 

Engineering PC Saeedeh Rezaei

AVP, Geotech 

Services srezaei@entech.nyc 646-722-0000 DB - Design Builder 

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

KC Engineering 

and Land 

Surveying, P.C. Aliyah Thomas

Marketing and 

Proposal Manager athomas@kcepc.com (845) 931-2916 AE - Architect & Engineer 

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

LOZIER INC. Mark Drozdov EVP MDrozdov@LOZIERinc.com 9174175103

CM - Construction 

Management

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

KS Engineers, P.C. Ray Vasta

Senior Proposal 

Manager rvasta@kseng.com 973.688.2811 AE - Architect & Engineer 

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

EnTech 

Engineering Russ Reardon VP, Marketing & BD rreardon@entech.nyc 646-722-0000

Engineering | Environmental | 

CM | VDC/BIM

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

JRCRUZ CORP. Cynthia Strodel

Bid & Contract 

Administration cstrodel@jrcruz.com 732-290-0700 GC - General Contractor  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

Techno Consult, 

Inc. Suriel Zayas

Vice President 

Transportation 

Services szayas@techno-eng.com 2015602674

CM - Construction 

Management

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

Techno Consult, 

Inc Nathaly Etiel

Marketing 

Coordinator nbalseca@techno-eng.com 6097201200

CM - Construction 

Management

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

STV Sam Barkho Engineering Chief sameeh.barkho@stvinc.com 212-505-4962 AE - Architect & Engineer  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

Lozier, Inc. Valeriy Makarovskiy

Sr. VP Business 

Development vmakarovskiy@lozierinc.com 646552963

CM - Construction 

Management

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner



COWI Consulting 

Inc. Peter Bakarich

Associate Project 

Director pebh@cowi.com 201-747-1488 AE - Architect & Engineer  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

LOZIER,INC. Uzma Ahmad President uahmad@lozierinc.com 7187670484

CM - Construction 

Management

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

AI Engineers, Inc Kevin Hussain Vice President khussain@aiengineers.com 8603384607 AE - Architect & Engineer 

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

Burtis Consulting 

Group Cristin Burtis CEO cristin@burtiscg.com 917-288-9354

CCL, Pedestrian Managers, 

Transportation Management

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

EnTech 

Engineering, PC Shayne Spector-Smith

Senior Marketing & 

Proposal Manager sspectorsmith@entech.nyc

(646) 722-0000 

x195 AE - Architect & Engineer 

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

EnTech 

Engineering, PC Mehdi Sameti

Associate Vice 

President msameti@entech.nyc (646) 386-8959

CM - Construction 

Management

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

Construction 

Information 

Systems Debra Sauerman Researcher debras@cisleads.com 973-492-0509 Lead service No, M/WBE  No - Explain below:  

Fancy Fixtures Inc. Tom Peer

Commercial Sales 

Director Tom@fancyfixtures.biz 516-238-4361 Supplier

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

Michael Baker Michelle Hoysick

Regional Practice 

Lead Design-Build michelle.hoysick@mbakerintl.com 7205141119 AE - Architect & Engineer  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

MFM Contracting 

Corp.  Jeremy Thompson Chief Estimator jthompson@mfmcontracting.com 914-777-8292 GC - General Contractor  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

Hudson Meridian 

Construction 

Group Richard Cote 

Executive Vice 

President rcote@hudsonmeridian.com 212-608-6600 DB - Design Builder  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

Formerly with DEP Larbi Asiedu

HR Employee 

Engagement & 

Wellness Project 

Specialist larbineilson5@gmail.com 9293351085 HR Talent Development No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

Thornton 

Tomasetti James Quinn Principal jquinn@thorntontomasetti.com 845.300.6265 AE - Architect & Engineer  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

NV5 Alicia Petrulis

Director of 

Marketing alicia.petrulis@nv5.com (631) 891-3211 AE - Architect & Engineer  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

Thornton 

Tomasetti Sandra Forero VP sforero@thorntontomasetti.com 212-367-2782 AE - Architect & Engineer  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV



Stantec Consulting 

Services, INc Syed Iftekhar

Construction 

Services Manager syed.iftekhar@stantec.com 917-238-1592 AE - Architect & Engineer  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

Rubbish Demo 

Removal Keyla Marte Business Manager info@keylaconsulting.com 7186407924

CM - Construction 

Management

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

JLJ IV Enterprises 

Inc Connor Swanton Project Manager cswanton@jljiv.com 7184655600 GC - General Contractor  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

EnTech 

Engineering Kaveh Samimi

Business 

Development 

Manager ksamimi@entech.nyc 6467220000 CM and AE WBE No - Explain below:  

NV5 Joely Phenes

Marketing 

Coordinator joely.phenes@nv5.com 646.790.5566 AE - Architect & Engineer  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

Glo Joy Keyla Marte Consultant keyla@glojoy.co 7186407924

CM - Construction 

Management

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

TRC Companies Magdy Elkafafi Vice President Melkafafi@trccompanies.com 6467728849

CM - Construction 

Management No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

AI Engineers Robert Gallo Vice President rgallo@aiengineers.com 860-635-7740 AE - Architect & Engineer 

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

KS Engineers Tom Tehrani

Senior Vice 

President ttehrani@kseng.com 917.434.9768 AE - Architect & Engineer 

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise No - Explain below:  

JRCRUZ Peter Lauro President Plauro@jrcruz.com 7324258138 GC - General Contractor  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

Techno Consult Inc Zubia Mallick Vice President zmallick@techno-eng.com 7328417794 DB - Design Builder 

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

KC Engineering William Lipski Vice President wlipski@kcepc.com 212 947 5007 AE - Architect & Engineer 

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

EnTech George Sholy 

Senior Vice 

President GSholy@EnTech.nyc

6467220000x22

0 AE - Architect & Engineer 

M/WBE - Minority 

Women-owned 

Business Enterprise 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

Michael Baker 

Engineering, Inc. Genevieve Cahill

Vice President, 

Business 

Development genevieve.cahill@mbakerintl.com 617-528-6214 AE - Architect & Engineer  Engineering No - Explain below:  

ZOFS Engineering, 

P.C. Krupesh Patel Vice President kpatel@zofsengineering.com 9089179450 AE - Architect & Engineer 

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

Triumph 

Construction Nicholas Filosa Estimating nfilosa@triumphconstructionny.com 3475031071 GC - General Contractor  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner



LiRo Engineers Inc Larry Kuo

Associate Vice 

President KuoL@Liro.com 516-746-2350 AE - Architect & Engineer  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

CAC Industries Ehab El-Abtah Chief Estimator ehab@cacindinc.com 718-279-3600 GC - General Contractor  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Already have 

partners or are part of a 

DBE/JV

Perfetto 

Contracting Co. 

Inc. Jackeline Cotto

Bids and Proposal 

Coordinator jcotto@perfettocontracting.com 3473008302 GC - General Contractor  No, M/WBE 

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner

ZOFS Engineering, 

P.C. Muhammad Amray President mamray@zofsengineering.com 6468796458

CM - Construction 

Management

MBE - Minority Business 

Enterprise

Yes - Not Teamed up 

with a DBE/JV/Partner


